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ANNUAL 2012 REPORTING SUMMARY
THE BOEING COMPANY
SANTA SUSANA FIELD LABORATORY
NPDES PERMIT CA0001309

Sample Date March 17-18, 2012

BEF Great Lakes TCDD Equivalent

LABLOD LABRL LABRESULT VALIDATION 1998 :
ANALYTE ugll)  (uglL) (ugl/L) QUALIFIER  WHO TEF Wala‘?trift:i/a;'ty (wiout EJZ?L;/"’““ES)
12,346,738 % 910 06 500 -05 3.00 -04 — 0.01 0.05 1.50E-07
12,346,738 % 650 -06 5.00 -05 7.40 -05 — 0.01 0.01 7.40E-09
1234788 930 06 5.00 -05 C 0.01 0.4 ND
123478 C 520 -06 5.00 -05 S ) 0.1 0.3 ND
123478 430 -06 5.00 -05 C0) 0.1 0.08 ND
123678 5.00 -06 5.00 -05 1.50 -05 J(a) 0.1 0.1 ND
123678 430 -06 5.00 -05 C 0.1 0.2 ND
123739 © 460 -06 500 -05 1.70 -05 J( o) 0.1 0.1 ND
123739 550 -06 5.00 -05 C 0.1 0.6 ND
1,2,3,7 3 $10 06 500 -05 C 1 0.9 ND
1,2,3,7. 8- 990 -06 5.00 -05 L 0.05 0.2 ND
234678 410 -06 5.00 -05 e 0.1 0.7 ND
2,3,4,7 8-C 1.00 -05 5.00 -05 L 0.5 1.6 ND
2,3,78-C 6.20 -06 1.00 -05 . 1 1 ND
2,3,78-C 2.70 -06 1.00 -05 L 0.1 03 ND
1.70 -05 1.00 -04  3.50 -03 - 0.0001 0.01 3.50E-09
& 1.10 -05 1.00 -04 2.10 -04 - 0.0001 0.02 4.20E-10
TCDD TEQ w/out DNQ Values 1.61E-07

TCDD TEQ PERMIT LIMIT = 2.80E-08
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THE BOEING COMPANY
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Sample Type Composite
Sample Date March 25, 2012

ANALYTE LABLOD | LABRL | LAB RESULT | VALIDATION 1998 Bs\fafe:egh';ﬁfjs (VI/%BEDE[\?S'\‘;::EZL)
(ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L) QUALIFIER | | WHO TEF Initiative wgll)
1,2,3,4,6,7.8- 360 -06 |[5.00 -05] 1.10 -04 - 0.01 0.05 5.50E-08
1,2,3,4,6,7.8- % 380 -06 |5.00 -05] 280 -05 J( Q) 0.01 0.01 ND
1,2,3,47.3,9- % 560 -06 |5.00 -05 S 0.01 0.4 ND
123478 © 3.30 -06 |[5.00 -05 S 0.1 0.3 ND
123478 © 460 -06 |[5.00 -05 S 0.1 0.08 ND
123678 © 2380 -06 [5.00 -05| 5.00 -06 J( Q) 0.1 0.1 ND
123678 © 420 -06 |[5.00 -05 S 0.1 0.2 ND
123789 © 270 -06 |5.00 -05| 4.70 -06 J( Q) 0.1 0.1 ND
123789 © 6.10 -06 [5.00 -05 S 0.1 0.6 ND
1,2,3,7 3~ 6.70 -06 |5.00 -05 S 1 0.9 ND
1,2,3,7 8" 7.00 -06 [5.00 -05 . 0.05 0.2 ND
234,678 © 430 -06 |5.00 -05 = 0.1 0.7 ND
2,3,4,7 34" 7.00 -06 [5.00 -05 . 0.5 1.6 ND
2,3,78-“ 3.70 -06 [1.00 -05 . 1 1 ND
2,378-“ 6.30 -06 [1.00 -05 . 0.1 03 ND
& 1.30 -05 [1.00 -04| 1.20 -03 - 0.0001 0.01 1.20E-09
& 440 -06 |1.00 -04 L) 0.0001 0.02 ND
[[TCDD TEQ w/out DNQ Values [ 5.62E-08

TCDD TEQ PERMIT LIMIT = 2.80E-08

= - '- F‘. -
$e3 S ne®t 02 PPe/3 - g1 I hnsler 0 ©B R 4ns o BpP2tPee 5t 4 M3t

Page 15 of 20







ANALYTE

OUTFALL 009 (WS-13 Drainage)

ANNUAL 2012 REPORTING SUMMARY
THE BOEING COMPANY
SANTA SUSANA FIELD LABORATORY
NPDES PERMIT CA0001309

Sample Date November 17-18, 2012

LAB LOD
(ug/L)



ANALYTE

RADIOACTIVITY

4§ " 2268 §, u" 228
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ANNUAL 2012 REPORTING SUMMARY
THE BOEING COMPANY
SANTA SUSANA FIELD LABORATORY
NPDES PERMIT CA0001309

January 1 through December 31, 2012

UNITS Permit Limit
Daily
Max/Monthly
Avg
£y 15/-
£y 50/-
£y $.0/-
£y 5.0/-
£y 20000/-
£ /-
£y 20/-
£y 200/-

01/24/2012 (Comp)

RESULT MDA VALIDATION
QUALIFIER
0.275, 0.26 0.45 Le)
15, 060 0964 J ( &)
-0.056, 0.39 0.946 L
0.43, 0.38 117 L
784, 110 195 L
<211 214 L
0.057, 0.011 002 J( &)
S 197 197 .

03/18/2012 (Comp)
RESULT MDA VALIDATION
QUALIFIER

1.37, 0.36 0.308
246, 061 0385
-0.107, 0.37 0803
0.122, 0.37 0.945
346, $5 146
799, 20 347

0.117  0.017
139, 22 383
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ANNUAL 2012 REPORTING SUMMARY
THE BOEING COMPANY
SANTA SUSANA FIELD LABORATORY
NPDES PERMIT CA0001309

January 1 through December 31, 2012

03/25/2012 (Comp) 04/11/2012 (Comp)
ANALYTE UNITS| Permit Limit RESULT | MDA |VALIDATION| RESULT | MDA |[VALIDATION
Daily QUALIFIER QUALIFIER
Max/Monthly
Avg
RADIOACTIVITY
R 93 (ol 15/- 2.31, 0.45 [0.328] J ( &) 1.23, 0.36 [0.347] J ( &)
R eai (e} 50/- 238, 062 [0885] J( &) 229, 072 [108] J( &)
3¢ -90 Ll $.0/- -0.094, 0.43] 1.02 - -0.156, 0.36[0.943 -
XN > 3 d"-zza&g, U’ 228 Ll 5.0/- 0.239, 0.405[1.089 “ 024, 0.32 [ 089 .
i Ll 20000/- 952, 95 | 161 - -72.3, 100 | 176 -
L2t U -40 Lol /- 755, 16 | 278 - 185, 32 | 57.4 -
“3 U, 3¢ (o] 20/- 0.137, 0.016[0.017| J ( & ) [0.074, 0.012[0.018] J ( &)
Te_u" 13?a (e} 200/- -0.34, 1.7 [ 3.06 - 0.386, 28 | 4.96 -
eea 3tF e 3 bbe a- ,
S e}ﬂaﬂo E&:S ; Va&sy 1 &ns é-g i, 50
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January 1 through December 31, 2012

01/23/2012-01/24/2012
Permit Limit Sample Result Concentration
Daily Type Result
Max/Monthly Validation
Ava

03/17/2012-03/18/2012
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January 1 through December 31, 2012

ANALYTE UNITS  Permit Limit
Daily

Max/Monthly
Ava

173

22,268/-
238/-
1,485/-
2,227/-
0.39/-
37,113/
1.4/-
126,184/-
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January 1 through December 31, 2012

ANALYTE UNITS [ Permit Limit
Daily
Max/Monthly
Ava

173

22,268/-
238)-
1,485)-
2,227/
0.39/-
37,113/-
1.4]-
126,184/
0.39/-
143/
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0.59/-
2.1/-
0.77/-
0.02/-
14.9/-
0.3/-
4.20 -09/-
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